# **DP \$40.00 2007**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of conveying and receiving party names in Reel/Frame 002802/0985

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Arthur Andersen & Co., Societe Cooperative	109/09/1998	Cooperative Company: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andersen Consulting LLP	
Street Address:	100 South Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: ILLINOIS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007120	JUSTICELINK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)662-0200
Email: tvold@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Tara M. Vold, Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEXS:191/10303474

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara M. Vold

Total Attachments: 1

source=JUSTICELINK-2007120#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0434

900006721



WHEREAS, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative (formerly known as: Arthur Andersen & Co., Societe Cooperative), located and doing business at Route de Pre-Bois 29 1215 Geneva 15 Switzerland; and

WHEREAS, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative has adopted and is the owner of the following servicemark registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Servicemark

Registration Number

Date of Registration

TUSTICELINK

2007120

8 October 1996

Whereas Andersen Consulting LLP, with a principal place of business at 100 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the mark relates;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative hereby assigns to Andersen Consulting LLP all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the above registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9th day of September,

1998.

Assistant Firm Secretary

of Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0005** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 03/31/2004